

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-23-07
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
ALBION ROAD OVER THE OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 162.2
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO
Deadline: FEBRUARY 29, 2024 @ 2:30 M.P. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$400,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
The Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$899,425.00
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.	\$1,109,400.00

THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 4) MP 162.2**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$279,000.00	\$279,000.00
3	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	64	HOUR	\$135.00	\$8,640.00
4	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$114,635.00	\$114,635.00
Total:						\$417,275.00

STRUCTURE - ALBION ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 162.2 (Ref. Nos. 5 - 7)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
5	SPECIAL	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, "TYPE A"	130	SY	\$545.00	\$70,850.00
6	847	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	53	CY	\$4,100.00	\$217,300.00
7	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1	LUMP	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
Total:						\$482,150.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 7) -----**\$899,425.00**

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 4) MP 162.2**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LUMP	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
3	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	64	HOUR	\$300.00	\$19,200.00
4	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Total:						\$371,700.00

STRUCTURE - ALBION ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 162.2 (Ref. Nos. 5 - 7)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
5	SPECIAL	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, "TYPE A"	130	SY	\$3,000.00	\$390,000.00
6	847	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	53	CY	\$3,500.00	\$185,500.00
7	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1	LUMP	\$162,200.00	\$162,200.00
Total:						\$737,700.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 7) -----**\$1,109,400.00**